Notice of Determination

Appendix D

| To: | | | From: | | | | | | |
|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | ffice of Planning and Research | | | Public Agency: Los Angeles County Flood Control District | | | | | |
| | For U.S. Mail: | | | 900 South Fremont Avenue, 11th Floor, Alhambra, 91803 | | | | | |
| | P.O. Box 3044 | 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 | Cambaat | Davil Chadragai D.E. | | | | | |
| | Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 | Sacramento, CA 95814 | Contact: | Paul Shadmani, P.E. 626-458-4388 | | | | | |
| | County Clerk | | | | | | | | |
| | County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Highway Norwalk, California 90650 | | Lead Agency (if different from abovORIGINAL FILED Same as above | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| - | | | Address: | SEP 1,3 2023 | | | | | |
| | | | Contact: | LOS ANGELES, COUNTY CLERK | | | | | |
| | | | Phone: _ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | - | • | | ection 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. | | | | | |
| State | e Clearinghouse Number (if su | ubmitted to State Clearing | house): _2 | 2016011026 | | | | | |
| Proje | ect Title: Pacoima Spreading | g Grounds Improvement F | Project/Paco | oima Spreading Grounds Basin Enhancement Project | | | | | |
| Proje | ect Applicant: Los Angeles C | ounty Flood Control Distri | ct | | | | | | |
| Proje | Paxton Street a ect Location: (APNs 2648-01 | | | es, County of Los Angeles 902, 2617-014-904 & 905) | | | | | |
| | ect Description: | | | | | | | | |
| | - | geles County Board of Sup | ervisors, act | ting as the governing body of the Los Angeles County Flood | | | | | |
| Contr | rol District, approved a construc | ction contract change order | to (1) addre | ess a change in sediment handling that would increase the | | | | | |
| | | | | cubic yards over the volume addressed in the MND adopted on address modifications to the newly installed perimeter fencing | | | | | |
| | | | | elimination of fence spears and application of a fresh paint finish | | | | | |
| over | the galvanized coating, and pos | ssible pillars at the site entr | ances. Rega | arding the additional sediment export, daily on-site construction | | | | | |
| activity and the total daily and hourly truck trips to the designated sediment disposal sites would not change from the information disclosed and analyzed in the adopted MND. Furthermore, the additional 41 working days would be within the 36-month maximum construction | | | | | | | | | |
| period analyzed in the adopted MND. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Inis | is to advise that the Los An | geles County Flood Contr ☑ Lead Agency or ☐ Res | | has approved the above | | | | | |
| doco | , | - · · | • | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| described project on September 12, 2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) | | | | | | | | | |
| desc | ribed project. | •1 | | | | | | | |
| 1 Th | e project [X] will [X] will not] | have a significant effect of | n the enviro | opment | | | | | |
| The project [⋈ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. | | | | | | | | | |
| | A Negative Declaration was | • • | | • | | | | | |
| | - | | | · | | | | | |
| 3. Mitigation measures [∑ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [∑ was □ was not] adopted for this project. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | nno bian uxiwas i iwas | | | | | | | |
| 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. | | | | | | | | | |
| | ndinas II. I were IXI were noti | iderations [\square was $oxtimes$ wa | s not] adopt | eted for this project. | | | | | |
| | ramge [| | s not] adopt | eted for this project. | | | | | |
| 6. Fir | | iderations [□ was ☒ wa made pursuant to the pro | s not] adopt ovisions of C | oted for this project. CEQA. | | | | | |
| 6. Fir This | | iderations [☐ was ☒ wa made pursuant to the pro with comments and respon | s not] adopt ovisions of C | eted for this project. | | | | | |
| 6. Fir This nega | is to certify that the final EIR v | iderations [☐ was ☒ wa made pursuant to the pro with comments and respon to the General Public at: | s not] adoptovisions of Consess and re | oted for this project. CEQA. | | | | | |
| 6. Fir This nega 900 S | is to certify that the final EIR vitive Declaration, is available t | iderations [☐ was ☒ wa made pursuant to the pro with comments and respon to the General Public at: | s not] adoptovisions of Consess and re | oted for this project. CEQA. ecord of project approval, or the | | | | | |

Dean C. Logan Los Angeles County Registrar / Recorder 12400 Imperial Highway, Norwalk, CA (800)201-8999

BUSINESS FILINGS REGISTRATION

NORWALK DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTER

Cashier: C. CHEN

* 2 0 2 3 0 9 1 3 1 2 5 0 0 0 5 *

Wednesday, September 13, 2023 9:25 AM

Item(s)

| Fee | | | lty | Total |
|----------------------------|---------|-----|-----|---------|
| NoD - County 2023201052 | Posting | Fee | 1 | \$75.00 |

Total \$75.00

Total Documents:

1

Customer payment(s):

 Cash
 \$100.00

 Change
 (\$25.00)